

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2008
(CRLMP.NO(s).20844)

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in CRLP No. 3767/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.RAMACHANDRA BABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SRINIVAS & ANR. Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP 20844/2008 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.
Mr.N.K.Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.8303 of 2008.

There shall be stay of further proceedings, in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master