

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8303/2008

A.RAMACHANDRA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARLA KRISHNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,consolidation and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 141 of 2009

(With appln. For ex-parte stay and permission to place on record  
subsequent facts and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 391 of 2009

(With appln. For stay and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder-affidavit,  
the matter stands adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master